2024-25 GEORGIA SOUTHERN RIFLE

SINGLE-MEET SCHOOL RECORDS

TEAM

Smallbore............. 2,358... 0ct. 20, 2024 - West Point, N.Y.
AirRifle .... ..2,391...Jan. 12, 2025 - Lexington, Ky.
Aggregate 4,745 ... 0ct. 20, 2024 - West Point, N.Y.
INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore

Bremen Butler......594.... Jan. 11, 2025 - Murray, Ky.

Air Rifle

Emma Pohlmann ..599.... Jan. 12, 2025 - Lexington, Ky.
Emme Walrath......599.... Oct. 20, 2024 - West Point, N.Y.
Emme Walrath......599.... 0ct. 19, 2024 - West Point, N.Y.
Emma Pohlmann ..... 599......Jan. 14, 2024 - Murray, Ky.
Rosemary Kramer .... 599......Mar. 9, 2019 - Morgantown, W.Va.
Aggregate

Bremen Butler......1,191. Jan. 11, 2025 - Murray, Ky.

Emme Walrath......1,191. Oct. 20, 2024 - West Point, N.Y.

ALL-TIME TOP SCORES
SMALLBORE
INDIVIDUAL
1. 594  Bremen Butler 1/11/25
2. 592  Bremen Butler 2/15/25
592  Emme Walrath 10/20/24
592  ToriWatts 10/19/24
592  Emme Walrath 10/6/24
592 Emma Pohlmann 1/13/24
KNEELING (20)
1. 199  Bremen Butler 1/11/25
199 Addy Burrow 115/23
3. 198  Tori Watts 1/11/25
198  Hailey Singleton 1/11/25
198  Tori Watts 11/22/24
198  Emme Walrath 11/16/24
198 Ella Goldfaden 10/28/23
198 AmyVisconti 3/4/23
PRONE (20)
1. 200 15 times (last 5:)
Emma Pohlmann 2/15/25
Emme Walrath 2/15/25
Ella Goldfaden 1/25/25
Zahra Gonzalez Mazo 1/12/25
Zahra Gonzalez Mazo 1/11/25
STANDING (20)
1. 198  Emme Walrath 10/12/24
198 Addy Burrow 2/17/24
198 Addy Burrow 1/12/23
4, 197 10 times (last 5:)
Bremen Butler 2/15/25
Ella Goldfaden 2/15/25
Emme Walrath 1/12/25
Emme Walrath 10/20/24
Tori Watts 10/19/24
TEAM TOTAL
1. 2,358 West Point, N.Y. 10/20/24
2. 2,351 Lexington, Ky. 112/25
2,351 West Point, N.Y. 10/19/24
4. 2,349 Murray, Ky. 114/24
2,349 Murray, Ky. 113/24
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AIR RIFLE
INDIVIDUAL

1. 599 Emma Pohlmann 1/12/25
599 Bremen Butler 10/20/24
599 Emme Walrath 10/20/24
599 Emme Walrath 10/19/24
599 Emma Pohlmann 1/14/24
599 Rosemary Kramer 3/9/19 News
TEAM TOTAL

1. 2,391 Lexington, Ky. 1/12/25

2. 2,389 Murray, Ky. 1/14/24

3. 2,387 West Point, N.Y. 10/20/24

4, 2,386 Murray, Ky. 1/11/25

5. 2,384 Stateshoro 10/6/24
2,384  Stateshoro 11/5/23
2,384 Oxford, Miss. 11/11/23

AGGREGATE
INDIVIDUAL

1. 1,191 Bremen Butler 1/11/25
1,191 Emme Walrath 10/20/24

3. 1,190 Tori Watts 10/19/24
1,190 Emme Walrath 10/6/24

5. 1,188  Emma Pohlmann 1/20/24
TEAM TOTAL

1. 4,745 West Point, N.Y. 10/20/24

2. 4,742  Lexington, Ky. 1/12/25

3. 4,738 Murray, Ky. 1/14/24

4, 4,734 West Point, N.Y. 10/19/24

5. 4,731 Murray, Ky. 1/13/24

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL CAREER AVERAGES
(min. 15 events)

SMALLBORE

1. 585.964 Addy Burrow (2022-24)

2. 585.500 Emma Pohlmann (2023-)

3. 582.929  Ella Goldfaden (2023-24)

4, 581.615 Bremen Butler (2023-)

5. 580.731 Zahra Gonzalez Mazzo (2023-)
AIR RIFLE

1. 594.483 Emma Pohlmann (2023-)

2. 594.143 Ella Goldfaden (2023-)

3. 593.931 Addy Burrow (2022-24)

4, 593.926 Bremen Butler (2023-)

5. 592.038 Zahra Gonzalez Mazo (2023-)
AGGREGATE

1. 1,180.000 Emma Pohimann (2023-)
1,180.000  Addy Burrow (2022-24)

3. 1,177.071 Ella Goldfaden (2023-)

4. 1,175.654 Bremen Butler (2023-)

5. 1,172.769 Zahra Gonzalez Mazo (2023-)

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON AVERAGES
(min. 7 events)

SMALLBORE
1. 587.143 Emme Walrath (2024-25)
2. 586.929 Emma Pohlmann (2023-24)
3. 586.786 Addy Burrow (2023-24)
4, 585.143 Addy Burrow (2022-23)
5 584.143 Bremen Butler (2024-25)

AIR RIFLE
1 595.857 Bremen Butler (2024-25)
2 595.357 Emme Walrath (2024-25)
3. 595.200 Emma Pohlmann (2023-24)
4 594.357 Ella Goldfaden (2023-24)
5 594.154 Rosemary Kramer (2018-19)

AGGREGATE
1. 1,182.500 Emme Walrath (2024-25)
2. 1,182.214  Emma Pohlmann (2023-24)
3. 1,180.643  Addy Burrow (2023-24)
4, 1,180.000 Bremen Butler (2024-25)
5. 1,179.357  Addy Burrow (2022-23)
ALL-TIME SEASON AVERAGES

SB AR AGG

2024-25 2.341.786 2.381.929 4,723.714
2023-24 2,338.000 2,378.786 4,716.786
2022-23 2,302.643 2,345.857 4,648.500
2021-22 2,274.357 2,331.357 4,605.714
2020-21 2,243.636 2,307.636 4,551.273
2019-20 2,183.250 2,271.167 4454417
2018-19 2,201.917 2,320.917 4,522.833
2017-18 2,205.615 2,306.769 4512.385
2016-17 2,187.889 2,279.000 4,466.889
2015-16 2,158.375 2,276.875 4,435,250
2014-15 2,037.667 2,228.111 4,255.500
2013-14 DNC 2,212.600 -

Rosemary Kramer
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Smallbore (Individual)

1. Camryn Camp

2. Emme Walrath
Katie Zaun

4, SaraKarasova
Emme Walrath
Emma Pereira
Stephanie Grundsoe

Smallbore (Team)
Alaska-Fairbanks
Alaska-Fairbanks
T

West Virginia
Georgia Southern

VB W N =

Smallbore 590 Club (Best)
Bremen Butler

Tori Watts

Emme Walrath

Emma Pohlmann

Smallbore 585 Club (Best)
Ella Goldfaden

Addy Burrow

Zahra Gonzalez Mazo
Hailey Singleton

Amy Visconti

Minimum 7 matches
FRESHMAN
Smallbore

Emme Walrath

Air Rifle

Emme Walrath

Aggregate
Emme Walrath

SOPHOMORE
Smallbore
Emma PohImann
Air Rifle
Bremen Butler

Aggregate
Emma PohImann

JUNIOR
Smallbore

Emma Pohlmann
Air Rifle

Emma Pohlmann

Aggregate
Emma Pohlmann

WVU 593
GS 592
T 592
UAF 591
@S 591
Miss 591
()] 591

2,356
2,354
2,350
2,349
2,346

10/2
10/8

594
592
592
592

589
589
587
586
586

HIGH SEASON AVERAGE BY CLASS

587.231(SR)
595.846

1,182.692 (SR)

586.929
595.462 (SR)

1,182.214

585.167
593.538

1,177.846
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10/6/24
10/6/24
10/8/23
11/22/24
10/12/24
2/3/24
10/8/23

11/22/24

8/21
/23

10/6/24
2/3/24

1/11/25
10/19/24
two times
1/13/24

three times
three times
1/12/25
10/20/24
twice

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2023-24

2024-25

2023-24

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

Air Rifle (Individual)

1. Camryn Camp Wvu
Anne White (V]
3. Eight Times, Last:
Emme Walrath @S

Sophia Ceccarello UK

Air Rifle (Team)

1. Georgia Southern 2,384
Georgia Southern 2,384
TCU 2,384
4. Alaska-Fairbanks 2,382
Georgia Southern 2,382

599
599

10/6/24
10/8/23

598
598

10/12/24
10/12/24

10/6/24
11/5/23
10/8/23
11/22/24
10/5/24

THE CLUBS

Air Rifle 595 Club (Best)

Emme Walrath 599
Bremen Butler 599
Emma Pohlmann 599
Rosemary Kramer 599
Tori Watts 598
Ella Goldfaden 598
Addy Burrow 598
Zahra Gonzalez Mazo 597
Ashley Judson 595
Air Rifle 590 Club (Best)

Hailey Singleton 594
Amy Visconti 594
Brooklynne Weatherford 592
Courtney Weekley 591

SENIOR/FIFTH YEAR
Smallbore

Addy Burrow

Air Rifle

Rosemary Kramer

Aggregate
Addy Burrow

586.787
594.154 (SR)

1,180.643

SINGLE-MATCH CLASS RECORDS
FRESHMAN

Smallbore

Emme Walrath 592

Air Rifle

Emme Walrath 599 (T-SR)
Aggregate

Emme Walrath 1,191 (T-SR)
SOPHOMORE

Smallbore

Bremen Butler 594 (SR)

Air Rifle

Bremen Butler 599 (T-SR)
Emma Pohlmann 599 (T-SR)
Aggregate

Bremen Butler 1,191 (T-SR)
Emma Pohlmann 1,191 (T-SR)

two times
10/20/24
twice
3/9/19
twice
twice
1/12/22
11/11/23
1/13/21

10/19/24
two times
1/14/24
12/2/18

RECORDS BY CLASS

2023-24

2018-19

2023-24

two times

two times

10/20/24

1/11/25

10/20/24
1/14/24

1/11/25
1/11/25

Aggregate (Individual

1. Camryn Camp

2. Emme Walrath
Katie Zaun

4. Stephanie Grundsoe

5. Emma Pohlmann

Aggregate (Team)

1. Alaska-Fairbanks
2. T

3. West Virginia
4. Georgia Southern
5. Georgia Southern
Alaska-Fairbanks

Aggregate 1,190 Club (Best)

Bremen Butler
Emme Walrath
Tori Watts

Aggregate 1,185 Club (Best)

Emma Pohlmann
Ella Goldfaden
Addy Burrow

JUNIOR
Smallbore

Tori Watts

Air Rifle

Emma Pohlmann

Aggregate
Tori Watts

SENIOR/FIFTH YEAR
Smallbore

Addy Burrow

Air Rifle

Rosemary Kramer

Aggregate
Addy Burrow

Wvu
GS
T
T
GS

4,738
4,734
4,728
4,727
4,724
4,724

1,191
1,191
1,190

1,188
1,187
1,186

592
599 (T-SR)

1,190

589
599 (T-SR)

1,186

10/6/24
10/6/24
10/8/23
10/8/23
11/5/23

1,192
1,190
1,190
1,189
1,186

11/22/24
10/8/23
10/6/24
11/5/123
11/5/123
10/28/21

1/11/25
10/20/24
10/19/24

1/20/24
1/14/24
two times

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

three times

3/9119

two times

-10 -




